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Atul Arun & Company
Chaftered Accountants

Near Shagun Garden , Baurrpara,

Ambikapur, Distt.-surguja 4gl OO1

Ph.-off .-0777 4-241 258,91 6507 4oOO

Marg Darshak Seva Sansthan
Near Pratappur Naka
Ambikapur, Distt.-Surguja [C. G.]

on The basis of information provided by management and persuing relavant auditreports,we have compiled, in accordance wiirr the Internationai standard onAuditing/Related Services, Engagements to Compile Financial Information, the balancesheet of Marg Darshak Seva sansthan at 31st March 2018 and statement of income andchanges in financial position for the year then ended .Management is responsible for thisfinancial information. we have audited H.o.& F.c.R.A.a/cs separately and expressed ouropenion in respective audit reports.

For Atul Arun & Company
Chartered Accountants

2t/09/201a
Ambikapur



Marg Darshak Seva Sansthan
Near Pratappur Naka

Ambikapur,Distt.-Surguja [C.G.]

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

[For the year ended on 31st March 201g]

PARTICULARS Head Office

[As per

Separate
Audit Report)

FCRA A/c

[As per
Separate

Audit Report) Total[Rs.]
flncld. Proiectl ilncld. Proiectl

182,919.00

228,628.00

22,158.00

915,874.00
22,158.00

'1,098,793.00

228.628.O0

1 Opening Balance
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Cash at Bank ( Gratutity Fund )

total (1)

Income

Project Grant

Donation/Contribution

Bank Interest [HO/FC]
Membership Fee

total (2)

Other Receipts

Current Account [as per Contra]

[FC to H.O. /H.O. to FC]

Sundry Creditors for Expenses

Gratutity Fund Deducted

total(3)

total Sources [1+2+31

411,547.00 938.032.00 1,349.579.00

29,012.00
8,805,606.00

52,046.00

8,805,606.00

29,012.00

52,046.00

29.012.00 8,857,652.00 8,886,664.00

183,890.00
185,518.00 185,518.00

183,890.00
183.890.00 185.518.00 369,408.00

624,449.00 9,981,202.00 10,605,651.00
IBI UTlLlSATrOr.t Or iUttO

62,040.72 8,216,670.00

21,236.00

8,278,710.72

21,236.00

1 Expenses

'1.1 Project Expenses

1.2 Previous Year Expenses paid

1.3 Administartive Exps ( FC Fund)

totat(1)
2 Other Pavments

Current Account [as per Contra]

[FC to H.O. /H.O. to FC]
Advances to staff

totat (2)

3 Closinq Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Cash at Bank ( Gratutity Fund )

total (3)

total Utilisation [1 +2+3]

62,040.72 8,237,906.00 8,299.946.72

r +,zee.oo 14,239.00
14.239.00 14,239.00

149,890.28

412,518.00

20,688.00
1,708,369.00

20,688.00
1,858,259.28

412,518.00
562.408.28 1,729,057.00 2,291,465.28

624.449.00 9,981,202.00 10,605,6s1.00
As per our Annexed Report of even date Certified that the above statemeni i.s fnn & cnrro"t
For Atul Arun & Company

Mg*
*'"*,!;lj:'itknsil:an



Marg Darshak Seva Sansthan
Near Pratappur Naka

Ambikapur,Distt.-surguja [C.G.]

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

[For the year ended on 31st March 201g]

PARTICULARS Head Office

[As per

Separate
Audit Report)

FCRA A/c

[As per
Separate

Audit Report) Total[Rs.]
llncld. Proiectl Ilnnld Draiar+r

IA] INCOME

29,012.00

8,216,670.00

52,046.00

8,216,670.00

29,012.00

52,046.00

Income

Transferred from Balance Sheet FC Fund

Voluntary Donations & Other Receipts

Bank Interest

Membership Fee

total (1)

Expenses Over Income

I-E]-ffiETSEb-I'
*::-:-:=-::Jl

1 Expenses

total A [1+2]

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Programme Expenses

Non Recurring Expenses

Adm inistrative Expenses

Previous Year Expenses paid

totat (1)

Income over Expenses

total B [1+2]

29,012.00 8,268.716.00 8,297,728.00

33,028.72 33,028.72

62.040.72 8,268,716.00 8,330,756.72

62,040.72 8,216,670.00

21,236.00

8,278,710.72

21,236.00

62.040.72 8,237,906.00 8,299,946.72

30,810.00 30.810.00

62,040.72 8,268,716.00 8,330,756.72

As per our Annexed Report of even date.
For Atul Arun & Company
Chartered Accountants

Certified that the above statement is true & correct
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Marg Darshak Seva Sansthan
Near Pratappur Naka

Ambikapur,Distt.-Surguja [C.G.]
[As at 31st March 2018]

BALANCE SHEET

[As at 31st March 2018]

PARTICULARS Head Office

[As per

Separate
Audit Report)

FCRA A/c

[As per
Separate

Audit Report) TotalIRs.]
H.O. F.C.

r'-*-"- *-- -^' *"::;

IAI FUNDS & LtABtLtTtES

182,919.00

0.00

33,028.72

182,919.00

33,O28.72

1 General Fund

Opening Balance

Add : lncome over Expenditure

Less;expenditure Over Income

totalfi
F.C. Fund

Opening Balance

Less : Funds transferred tp projects A/c
Add:lncome Over Expenditure

Less:Expenditure Over Income

totat (2)

Proiect Fundls

Opening Balance

Add : Grants received during the year

Add : Funds transferred to FCRA A/c
Less : Amount transferred to Income & Exos

total (3)

Loans & Current Account

Gratuitv Fund

Sundrv Creditors for Expenses

Depreciation Fund 
I

total A

149.890.28 149.890.28

44,222.00

(62,620.00

30,810.00

44,222.00

(62,620.00)

30,810.00

12,412.00 12,412.00

893,810.00

8,805,606.00

62,620.00

8,216,670.00

893,810.00

8,805,606.00

62,620.00

8,216,670.00
1,545,366.00 1,545,366.00

412.518.00 412,518.00

185,518.00 185.518.00

201,664.00 201,664.00

764,072.28 1,743,296.00 2,094.850.28
[BLaSSerS
1 Fixed Assets

2 Current Assets

Gratuity Fund in Bank Accounts
ProjecUOther Advances

H.O. A/c/FC A/c /project A/cs

Closing Balance
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

total (2

totalB [1+2

201,664.00 201,664.00

412,518.00

149,890.28

t+,zss.oo

20,688.00

1,708,369.00

412,519.00

14,239.O0

20,688.00

1,858,259.28
562,408.28 1,743,296.00 1,893,186.28

764,072.28 1,743,296.00 2,094,850.29
As per our Annexed Report of even date.
For Atul Arun & Company

7-ft:as_lt:'tq .,. f,icf"etary I

Margdqrshak "1,,y: 
t:";t' tnlt,u'raarsbrk lbvt sa;rstnar Pres,

ffi ffi^,, Knn/
tqrs!1!,f.e,\i r't i t :"'r'libJearsbrk llova'B'Nrnar PfeSM[i/t
Surgap (L'Lr' / suRcui,r margdarshak-ffiirsansttrao

&tdq(
Acl6a'y

Sursuia rc.G.)

Cerlified that the above statement is true & correct



Marg Darshak Seva Sansthan
Near pratappur Naka

Ambikapur,Distt._Surguja [C.G.]

[For the year ended on 31st March 2O1g]

1 METHOD oF AccouNTrNG : The_ accounts are prepared under historicalcost convention and on the basis of going .on."rn eriptoying cash systemof accounting lnd materiaily compry with the mandatory Accountinqstandards as appricabre to the institution, unress stated otheruyise.

lNcoME REcoGNriloN : rtems of Income are recognised on cash Basis,except community contribution incruding honoraiy 
-rabour 

and kindssupports, which are varued and certified by the Institutitns.

EXPENSES : Ail significant expenses are accounted for on cash basis.

CHANGE OVER PREVIOUS YEAR : ThCrC iS NO ChANgE iN SYSTEM Ofaccounting over previous year.

AccouNTrNG oF FrxED ASSETS : Fixed Assets are written off at the timeof-.purchases/acquired as non recurring expenses and in Balance sheetreflected through Depreciation Fund A/c , Further in B/s Fixed Assets areshown on the basis of their present status .

BALANCE OUTSTANDTNG : Barances outstanding,if any, are subject toreconciriation, confirmation and consequentiar adjustments.

orHER AccouNTrNG poLrcrES : other accounting poricies which are not

;:fJ:Srterein 
above are consistent with generarri 'accepted 

accounting

For Atul Arun & Company
Chartered Accountants

AtulKumar fur@alffisxs

For -Marg Darshak Seya Sansfhan

,/

warsa;iffi ityiTs,',n*'**'5]]'*T"tuRGUit lilargdanhak
jansth;''

Schedule

Surggia (C.c.1
Sutguia C,G.)


